



GTIN CODE: 00077900001932
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 056522-1436
PRODUCT CODE: 10000056522

Jimmy Dean® Sausage, Egg, & Cheese Biscuit Roll-Ups

Storage Method

Frozen

- Made with a bakery quality flaky biscuit, Jimmy Dean® Breakfast Sausage and real eggs & cheese.
 - Portable and perfect for breakfast on-the-go
 - Multiple heating methods including oven, turbo chef, and microwave
 - Unique format allows consumers to enjoy familiar flavors in an exciting new way
 - Packed with 10 grams of protein per serving
-

Serving suggestions

Simply heat and pair with a thick & savory sausage gravy and a tall glass of freshly squeezed orange juice for an instant morning favorite.

Storage

SHELF LIFE

210 Days

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM

0 °F

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM

0 °F

STORAGE METHOD

Frozen

Preparation

UNSPECIFIED:

None

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

CUBE 0.7957

GROSS WEIGHT 11.3621 lbs

HEIGHT 10.5

LENGTH 14.0625

NET WEIGHT 10

WIDTH 9.3125

PALLET

HI 4

TI 13

More about this item

Jimmy Dean® Sausage, Egg, & Cheese Biscuit Roll-Ups deliver savory and quick, on-the-go flavor, that are easy for customers to enjoy anytime. This product is easy to prep, helping reduce labor time and costs and hold well for 4 hours in the included serving sleeve. Offer all the best flavors of breakfast in a flaky biscuit crust. Giving customers a fun way to help fuel their day.

Ingredients

BISCUIT: Wheat flour enriched [(wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour], water, palm oil, enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid), dried buttermilk, oat fiber, sugar, sodium bicarbonate, natural and artificial butter flavor [natural butter flavor (maltodextrin, enzyme modified butter, annatto, turmeric), natural and artificial flavor, lactic acid], dextrose, leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, calcium carbonate), salt, monocalcium phosphate, DATEM, sauteed butter type flavor [maltodextrin, natural and artificial butter flavor, annatto and turmeric (for color)], xanthan gum, tricalcium phosphate. FILLING: FULLY COOKED SAUSAGE CRUMBLE MADE WITH PORK AND CHICKEN: Pork, mechanically separated chicken, water, oat fiber, contains 2% or less of the following: salt, sugar, dehydrated pork stock, chili pepper, spices, sodium phosphates, caramel color, natural flavor, maltodextrin, succinic acid. PRE-COOKED SCRAMBLED EGGS: Whole eggs, skim milk, soybean oil, corn starch, salt, xanthan gum, citric acid. water. PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEDDAR CHEESE: Cheddar cheese (cultured milk, salt, enzymes), water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color (annatto and paprika extract), powdered cellulose (to prevent caking), natamycin (preservative). Shredded mozzarella cheese: pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, potato starch and powdered cellulose (to prevent caking), natamycin (a natural mold inhibitor). liquid three cheese sauce: water, cheddar/parmesan/low moisture mozzarella cheeses (pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), whey, unsalted butter, nonfat milk, corn starch, contains 2% or less of the following: natural flavor, potassium chloride, salt, sodium phosphate, spice, xanthan gum. modified food starch, modified cellulose.

ALLERGENS

[Eggs](#), [Milk](#), [Wheat](#)

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

About 50 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 90g

Amount Per Serving

Calories **270**

Daily Value % *

Total Fat 15g **19%**

Saturated Fat 7g **35%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 70mg **23%**

Sodium 740mg **32%**

Total Carbohydrate 24g **9%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Total Sugars 3g

Includes 2g Added Sugars **4%**

Protein 10g **20%**

Vitamin D 0 mcg **0%**

Calcium 130 mg **10%**

Iron 1.9 mg **10%**

Potassium 110 mg **2%**

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email

CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754